AME, Inc.
1
AME8805 / 8810 / 8813 600mA CMOS LDO
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 600mA Output
l  Accurate to within 1.5%

3
AME8805 / 8810 / 8813 600mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information
AME8810   x  x  x  x   x
Operating Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME8805   x  x  x  x   x
A: 3.3V 1: 1.3V E:  -40OC to 85OC F: SOT-89 T: 3 Z: Lead Free
B: 3.0V 2: 2.0V G: SOT-223
C: 2.8V 3: 4.2V
D: 2.5V 4: 4.0V
E: 3.8V
F: 3.6V
G: 3.5V
H: 2.7V
I: 3.4V
J: 2.85V
K: 3.7V
L: 1.5V
M: 1.8V
N: 2.9V
O: 3.1V
P: 4.1V
Q: 4.75V
R: 2.65V
S: 5.0V
T: 1.2V
U: 3.2V
V: 3.15V
W: 2.3V
Y: 1.9V
Z: 1.7V
Special Feature
Product Grade
or Option
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Type
Number
of
Pins
AME8813   x  x  x  x   x
AME, Inc.
4
600mA CMOS LDOAME8805 / 8810 / 8813
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8805AEFT
A8805
AEFww
3.3V SOT-89 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805AEFTZ
A8805
AEFww
3.3V SOT-89 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805BEFT
A8805
BEFww
3.0V SOT-89 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805BEFTZ
A8805
BEFww
3.0V SOT-89 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805CEFT
A8805
CEFww
2.8V SOT-89 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805CEFTZ
A8805

6
600mA CMOS LDOAME8805 / 8810 / 8813
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8805GEGT ADHyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805GEGTZ ADHyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805HEGT AEJyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805HEGTZ AEJyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805IEGT AERyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805IEGTZ AERyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805JEGT AGTyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805JEGTZ AGTyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805KEGT AHVyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805KEGTZ AHVyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805MEGT AJJyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805MEGTZ AJJyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805NEGT AKSyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805NEGTZ AKSyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805OEGT AKTyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805OEGTZ AKTyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805YEGT BCIyww 1.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8805YEGTZ BCIyww 1.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME88051EGT AWLww 1.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME88051EGTZ AWLww 1.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810AEGT ADIyww 3.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810AEGTZ ADIyww 3.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810BEGT ADJyww 3.0V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810BEGTZ ADJyww 3.0V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810CEGT ADKyww 2.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810CEGTZ ADKyww 2.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810DEGT ADLyww 2.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810DEGTZ ADLyww 2.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
7
AME8805 / 8810 / 8813 600mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information
Note:  ww, yww & yyww represents the date code and pls refer to the Date Code Rule before Package Dimension.
          * A line on top of the first letter represents lead free plating such as ADM.
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8810EEGT ADMyww 3.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810EEGTZ ADMyww 3.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810FEGT ADNyww 3.6V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810FEGTZ ADNyww 3.6V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810GEGT ADOyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810GEGTZ ADOyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810HEGT AEKyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810HEGTZ AEKyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810IEGT AESyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810IEGTZ AESyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810JEGT AGVyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810JEGTZ AGVyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810KEGT AHXyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810KEGTZ AHXyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810LEGT AJFyww 1.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810LEGTZ AJFyww 1.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810MEGT AJGyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810MEGTZ AJGyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810NEGT AKWyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810NEGTZ AKWyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810OEGT AKXyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8810OEGTZ AKXyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
8
600mA CMOS LDOAME8805 / 8810 / 8813
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
n Recommended Operating Conditions
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute maximum rating may cause permanent damage to the device
Parameter Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 8 V
Output Current 1 A
Input, Output Voltage GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
ESD Classification B
Parameter Rating Unit
Ambient Temperature Range - 40 to + 85 oC
Junction Temperature - 40 to + 125 oC
AME, Inc.
9
AME8805 / 8810 / 8813 600mA CMOS LDO
n Thermal Information
* Measure θJC on backside center of tab.
Parameter Package Die Attach Symbol Maximum Unit
Conductive Epoxy 40